Tariff No.	94			4th	Revised Pag	e No. 2
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Basin Disposal,	Inc. / G-118			
	Trade Name(s) All pages contained tariff and/or any supp	in this tariff are l blements to the before, the issue	CHECK SHisted below in consecut tariff listed on this page e date of this page. "O" Page Cur Number Revi 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 34 35 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 37 37 4 37 37 -A 38 38 38 38 -A -A -A -A -A -A -A -A -A -A -A -A -A	ive order. The parahave issue dates in the revision contract of the revision contrevision contrevision contract of the re	that are	Current Revision
			SUPPLEMENT			
Issued By:	Darrick Dietrich, Presi	dent				
Issue Date:	11/15/2018		(For Official Use		Effective Date:	1/1/2019
Docket No.	TG	I	` Date:			

-									
Tariff No.	94	<u>1</u>				1st	Revised Page No.	22-A	
Company Na Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Basin Dispos	al, Inc. / G-11	8					
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)								
	<u>item i</u> t	<u>ou Resider</u>	illai Service		tales (conti	nuea on ne	<u>xt page)</u>		
Rates in this i	item apply:								
residentia condomin (2) When rec recycling, condomin	vaste collection, curb al property. This inc niums, etc., where so quired by a local gov , and yardwaste serv niums, and apartmer operty owner or man	ludes single f ervice is billed vernment serv vice must be p nt buildings of	amily dwelling d directly to the vice level ordin provided for si	s, duplexes occupant ance, solid ngle-family	, apartments of each resid waste colled dwellings, d	s, mobile ho dential unit, ction, curbsio uplexes, mo	mes, and/or de bile homes,		
Rates below a	apply in the followin	g service area	a:						
		-				1			
	Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Yardwaste Service				
	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate				
	1 Minican	WG	***	Titato	. iaito				
	1 Can	MG	\$9.05 (A)			1			
	1 Can	WG	\$19.11 (A)						
	2 Can	WG	\$23.05 (A)						
	3 Can	WG	\$27.93 (A)						
	4 Can	WG	\$33.08 (A)						
	5 Can	WG	\$42.71 (A)						
	6 Can	WG	\$48.69 (A)						
	1 64 gallon Cart	WG	\$18.39 (A)						
	1 96 gallon Cart	WG	\$23.21 (A)			-			
	1 300 gallon Cart	WG	\$87.20 (A)			4			
Fragueney of Se	rvice Codes: WG=Week	v Carbaga: EOM	C Even Other M	look Carbaga	MC Monthly (] Carbogo: M/R - N	Neekly Recycling		
Note 1: Desc	cription/rules related	EOWR=Every	Other Week Recy program are sh	nown on pa	nthly Recycling ge <u>n/a</u> .	-			
	cription/rules related					n/a annlias			
							r 275 may be used. 🛛	1	
						10113 200 0		1	
			Rec	cling serv	ice rates or	n this page	expire on:		
Issued By: Dr	arrick Dietrich, Presi	dent							
issu c u by. De		Gent							
Issue Date:	11/15/2018	3				Effective D	ate: 1/1/20)19	
			(For O	fficial Use (Only)				
Docket No. T	G		_ Date:			Ву:			

Tariff No.	94		1st	Revised Page No.	23-A
	Name/Permit Number: Basin Disposal, Ir d Trade Name(s)	nc. / G-118			
. togiotorot					
	Item 100 Residential Service	e Monthly Rates (co	ntinued from	previous page)	
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service retrip. No credit will be given for partially receptacles out for collection.	•	•		
Note 5:	For customers on automated service ro due to circumstances outside the contro cart or toter more than five feet in order service is: \$2.25 per cart or toter, per p	ol of the driver, the driver r to reach the truck. The	er is required to	o move an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an occasional extra resion a regular pickup is:	dential bag, can, unit, to	oter, mini-can,	or micro-mini-can	
	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Bag 64-gallon toter 96-gallon toter Other Other Other Other Other	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$3.29 (A) \$3.29 (A) \$18.32 (A) \$23.11 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$			
Note 7:	Customers may request no more than c <u>\$14.21</u> per can/unit. Service will be rea area in which the customer resides. No than normal scheduled pickup day, rate	ndered on the normal so te: If customer require	cheduled pick	up day for the	
Note 8:	Delivery Charge for 64 & 96 gallon Cart	s \$3.25			
Note 9:	Effective January 1, 2019 can service w may continue to use their cans at the ap service. At such time, can customers w	oplicable tariff rates unti	I such time the	at they choose to char	ge their
logued Dur	Darrick Diatrich Provident				
issued by:	: Darrick Dietrich, President				
Issue Date			Effective Dat	e: 1/1/201	9
Docket No		(For Official Use Only) ate:	By:		

Tariff No	94			2nd Rev	vised Page No. 24
Company Name/Permit Ne Registered Trade Name(s		Inc. / G-118			
		Item 120	Drums		
	Type of Serv	vico	Poto P	Per Drum, Per Picku	
	Regular Route Servic		\$4.23		<u> </u>
	Special Pickup		\$14.23		
	<u> </u>				
	<u>ltem 130 L</u>	itter Recept	tacles and	Litter Toters	
	Customer-owned Rec	ceptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle, Per Pic	kup
	64 gallon Cart		\$4.23		
	96 gallon Cart		\$5.34		
	Company-owned Rec	eptacle:		Receptacle, Per Pic	kup
	64 gallon Cart 96 gallon Cart		\$18.27 \$23.03		
	90 gailon Cart		ψ23.03		
	<u>Item 15</u>	0 Loose a	and Bulky	Material	
Special Trips: Time rates	in Itom 160 apply				
Special rilps. Time fates	in item 100 apply.				
Regular Route: The follow	ving rates apply:				
-			nal cubic		Carry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard		rds er yard	Minimum Charg Per Pickup	e Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$15.69 (A)	\$15.69 (A)		\$15.69 (A)	\$3.36
Loose material					
(customer load)	\$	\$		\$	\$
Loose material	¢45.00 (Λ)	645 00 (A)			
(company load)	\$15.69 (A)	\$15.69 (A)		\$15.69 (A)	\$3.36
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich	n. President				
	,				
Issue Date 11/15/201	8			Effective Date:	1/1/2019
		(For Official	Use Only)		
Docket No. TG		ate:		Dy#	
DUCKELINU. 10	D	al c		by	

Tariff No. <u>94</u>	1st	Revised Page No. 30						
Company Name/Permit Number: Basin Disposal, Inc. / G-118 Registered Trade Name(s)								
ltem 230 Di	snosal Foos							
Item 230 Disposal Fees								
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specific	cally refer to this item.							
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal						
Columbia Basin LLC	MSW	\$49.00 (A) per ton						
City of Richland Landfill	MSW	\$76.15 per ton						
Waste Management Kennewick Transfer Station	MSW MSW	\$39.04 per ton						
City of Walla Walla Sudbury Landfill Finley Buttes Landfill	MSW	\$91.90 (A) per ton \$23.00 per ton						
	101300							
City of Richland Landfill	Concrete, Dirt, Rock	\$49.00 per ton						
City of Walla Walla Sudbury Landfill	Concrete, Dirt, Rock	\$62.00 (A) per ton						
Columbia Basin LLC	Green Waste	\$49.00 (A) per ton						
Columbia Basin LLC	Commingled Recycle							
Finley Buttes Landfill	Asbestos	\$75.00 per ton						
City of Walla Walla Sudbury Landfill	Asbestos	\$300.00 (R) per ton #						
# - plus \$37.50 per load fee		\$ per						
		\$ per						
		\$ per \$ per						
		\$ per \$ per						
		\$ per						
		\$ per						
		\$ per						
		\$ per						
		\$ per						
		\$ per						
		\$ per						
		\$ per						
		\$ per						
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional								
sheets as necessary.								
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, President								
Issue Date 11/15/2018	Effective D	pate: 1/1/2019						
(For Official	Use Only)							
Docket No. TG Date:	E	Зу:						

Tariff No.	94		2nd	Revised F	Page No. 3
	Name/Permit Number: Bas	sin Disposal, Inc. / G-118		_	
	d Trade Name(s)	• •			
	lten	n 240 Container Service -	- Dumped in Company	v's Vehicle	
		Non-compacted Material (
		Rates stated per c	ontainer, per pickup		
Service Ar	ea.				
_		010-10-1	Size or Type of Cor		
Permaner Monthly	nt Service Rent (if applicable)	64 Gal Cart \$	96 Gal \$	300 G	allon
First Pic		φ \$4.28 (A)	<u>پ</u> \$5.42 (A)	₽ I	\$20.33 (A)
	lditional Pickup	\$4.28 (A)	\$5.42 (A)		\$20.33 (A)
Special		\$14.29 (A)	\$15.42 (A)		\$30.32 (A)
Temporar	y Service				
Initial De					
Pickup F					
	r Calendar Day				
Rent Pe	rivionth				
Note1:	unless local government Customer will be charged	vice is defined as no less tha requires more frequent servio I for service requested, even will be given for partially-filled	ce or unless putrescible if fewer containers are	es are involved.	
Note 2:		ent is shown, the rate for the ot shown, it is to be included i			nust
Note 3:	Special Pickup is the Eac	ch Addt'l Pickup rate plus Iter	n 70 Return Trip - Tote	r, All Sizes	
Note 4:	Restart subject to Item 57	1 - Restart Fees			
Accessor	ial charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, unlatching, e	<u>tc.)</u>		
Note 5:		rge of \$14.00 will be asses in order to service the Cart	sed for opening, unlock	king or closing	
					Continued on next pag
Issued By:	Darrick Dietrich, Presiden	t			
Issue Date	9 11/15/2018	(Ear Officia	al Use Only)	Effective Date:	1/1/2019
Dookst N-		·	• *		
). TG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	94				2nd	Revise	d Page No.	32		
Company Name/Permit Number: Basin Disposal, Inc. / G-118 Registered Trade Name(s)										
	<u>Item 240 Conta</u>						<u>ued)</u>			
	Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)									
Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Ar	ea:									
Cita at Tuna of Containar										
Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yard										
	Rent (if applicable)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
First Pic			\$22.13 (A)	Ŧ	\$31.23 (A)	Ŧ	\$43.28 (A)	\$53.00 (A)		
	ditional Pickup				\$31.23 (A)					
Special I	Pickups	\$39.77 (A)	\$48.41 (A)	\$48.49 (A)	\$53.72 (A)	\$58.94 (A)	\$65.78 (A)	\$75.50 (A)		
Temporar	-		-				-			
Initial De		\$22.50	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$22.50		
Pickup F		. ,			\$43.23 (A)		\$55.29 (A)	\$64.75 (A)		
	r Calendar Day	\$1.45	\$1.60	\$1.75	\$2.00	\$2.25	\$2.75	\$3.00		
Rent Per	rivionth									
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.										
Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.										
Note 3:	Special Pickup is the Each Ad	dt'l Pickup r	ate plus Iter	m 70 Returi	n Trip - Con	tainer fee				
Note 4:	Note 4: Restart subject to Item 51 - Restart Fees									
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)										
Note 5: A gate or obstruction charge of <u>\$14.00</u> will be assessed for opening, unlocking or closing gates, or moving objects in order to service the Container										
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, President										
looded by.	Barrier Biothon, Froodont									
Issue Date	11/15/2018				Effective D	late:	1/1/2019			
		(1	For Official l	Use Only)						
Docket No	. TG	Date	:		Ву	/:				

Tariff No.	94				2nd	<u> </u>	Revised Page N	0.	33
Company	Name/Permit Number: Basin	Disposal In	c / G-118						
	Trade Name(s)	Disposal, in	0.70-110						
Ŭ									
			r Service E				icle		
	Non-		Material (Cu les Commer			ntainer)			
			ated per con						
		11100 01		numor,	poi pionap				
Service Ar	ea:								
D	(O			1	Size or Type			1	Manal
Permaner		32 gal can	gal. Toter			′ard	<u>Yard</u> Yar	ra\$	Yard
Special I	heduled Pickup	\$3.20 (A) \$13.06 (A)		\$ \$	\$ \$	\$ \$	\$ \$	э \$	
	Service per Month	\$13.81 (A)		Ψ	φ	ψ	ψ	ψ	
Temporar		φ10.01 (<i>N</i>)							
Pickup F		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
					·				
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	particular trip. No credit will Special Pickup is the Each / Special Pickup is the Each / Restart subject to Item 51 -	Addt'l Pickup Addt'l Pickup Restart Fees	rate plus Iter	m 70 Re	eturn Trip - C		fee		
<u>Accessori</u>	al charges assessed (lids,	unlocking, u	unlatching, e	<u>etc.)</u>					
Note 5:	A gate or obstruction charge gates, or moving objects in e			sed for	opening, unl	locking oi	⁻ closing		
Issued By:	Darrick Dietrich, President								
Issue Date	11/15/2018				Effectiv	/e Date:	1/1	/2019	
			(For Official	Use On		2 2 4.0.	.,,		
Docket No	. TG	Dat	e:			Ву:			

Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$	34		e No.	d Page	Revised		2nd	-				94		Tariff No.
Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Y Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$ <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th>8</th> <th>c. / G-11</th> <th>osal, Ind</th> <th>: Basin Dispos</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>								8	c. / G-11	osal, Ind	: Basin Dispos			
Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Y Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$ <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th>Vohiclo</th> <th>nv'</th> <th>n Compan</th> <th>- Dumpod ii</th> <th>Sorvico -</th> <th>ainar S</th> <th>250 Contai</th> <th>ltom</th> <th></th> <th></th>					Vohiclo	nv'	n Compan	- Dumpod ii	Sorvico -	ainar S	250 Contai	ltom		
Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Y Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$				•								Item		
Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Y First Pickup \$28.75 (A) \$40.21 (A) \$52.68 (A) \$76.39 (A) \$95.69 (A) \$11 Each Additional Pickup \$28.75 (A) \$40.21 (A) \$52.68 (A) \$76.39 (A) \$95.69 (A) \$11 Special Pickups \$28.75 (A) \$40.21 (A) \$52.68 (A) \$76.39 (A) \$95.69 (A) \$11 Special Pickups \$28.75 (A) \$40.21 (A) \$52.68 (A) \$76.39 (A) \$95.69 (A) \$11 Temporary Service Initial Delivery \$28.75 (A) \$67.4 (A) \$87.45 (A) \$111.47 (A\$137.49 (A) \$11 Temporary Service Initial Delivery \$ <t< th=""><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th>,</th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th></t<>					,									
Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Y First Pickup \$28.75 (A) \$40.21 (A) \$52.68 (A) \$76.39 (A) \$95.69 (A) \$11 Each Additional Pickup \$28.75 (A) \$40.21 (A) \$52.68 (A) \$76.39 (A) \$95.69 (A) \$11 Special Pickups \$28.75 (A) \$40.21 (A) \$52.68 (A) \$76.39 (A) \$95.69 (A) \$11 Special Pickups \$28.75 (A) \$40.21 (A) \$52.68 (A) \$76.39 (A) \$95.69 (A) \$11 Temporary Service Initial Delivery \$28.75 (A) \$67.4 (A) \$87.45 (A) \$111.47 (A\$137.49 (A) \$11 Temporary Service Initial Delivery \$ <t< th=""><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th>• •</th><th><i>*</i> •</th><th>•</th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th></t<>							• •	<i>*</i> •	•					
Permanent Service 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Y Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$ </th <th></th> <th>rea:</th> <th>Service Ar</th>													rea:	Service Ar
Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$ <td< th=""><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th></td<>														
First Pickup \$28.75 (A) \$40.21 (A) \$52.68 (A) \$76.39 (A) \$95.69 (A) \$11 Each Additional Pickup \$28.75 (A) \$40.21 (A) \$52.68 (A) \$76.39 (A) \$95.69 (A) \$11 Special Pickups \$49.23 (A) \$67.4 (A) \$87.45 (A) \$111.47 (A\$137.49 (A) \$11 Temporary Service Initial Delivery \$ <th>ard</th> <th>8 Yard</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th>.5 Yard</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>	ard	8 Yard							.5 Yard					
Each Additional Pickup \$28.75 (A) \$40.21 (A) \$52.68 (A) \$76.39 (A) \$95.69 (A) \$11 Special Pickups \$49.23 (A) \$67.4 (A) \$87.45 (A) \$111.47 (A) \$137.49 (A) \$11 Temporary Service		Ŧ										f applicable)		
Special Pickups \$49.23 (Å) \$67.4 (Å) \$87.45 (Å) \$111.47 (Å \$137.49 (Å) \$11 Temporary Service Initial Delivery \$	9.49 (A)													
Temporary Service \$ Initial Delivery \$ Pickup Rate \$ Rent Per Calendar Day \$ Rent Per Calendar Day \$	9.49 (A)													
Initial Delivery \$	9.38 (A)	\$159.3	.49 (A)	\$137	111.47 (A	<u>.) \$</u>	\$87.45 (A)	\$67.4 (A)	9.23 (A)	\$49				
Pickup Rate \$ <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>Te</td><td>•</td><td></td><td></td><td>_</td><td></td><td>ice</td><td>-</td><td></td></td<>						Te	•			_		ice	-	
Rent Per Calendar Day \$														
Rent Per Month \$														
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Special Pickup is the Each Addt'l Pickup rate plus Item 70 Return Trip - Toter, All Sizes Note 4: Restart subject to Item 51 - Restart Fees Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 5: A gate or obstruction charge of \$14.00 will be assessed for opening, unlocking or closing gates, or moving objects in order to service the Cart Note 6: A fee of \$22.50 per month will be assessed when containers with attached compactors 												,		
 unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Special Pickup is the Each Addt'l Pickup rate plus Item 70 Return Trip - Toter, All Sizes Note 4: Restart subject to Item 51 - Restart Fees Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 5: A gate or obstruction charge of \$14.00 will be assessed for opening, unlocking or closing gates, or moving objects in order to service the Cart Note 6: A fee of \$22.50 per month will be assessed when containers with attached compactors 		\$		\$		\$	\$	\$		\$		1	er Month	Rent Pe
gates, or moving objects in order to service the CartNote 6: A fee of \$22.50 per month will be assessed when containers with attached compactors			up must		st pickup.	fir	ate for the	ded in the ra s Item 70 Re	o be inclu o rate plu s	i, it is to Pickup art Fees	is not shown, i Each Addt'l Pi m 51 - Restart	e same. If rent i al Pickup is the rt subject to Iter	be the s Special Restart	Note 3: Note 4:
			9	closing	cking or c	nlo	opening, u						-	Note 5:
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, President											ident	k Dietrich, Pres	/: Darrick	Issued By
Issue Date 11/15/2018 Effective Date: 1/1/2019			1/1/2019		e.	Da	Effective F					11/15/2018	e ź	Issue Date
(For Official Use Only)			1112013		0.	<u>_a</u>			or Officia	(F		11/10/2010		
									2. 0.1101	(*				
Docket No. TG By: Date:					Ву:				te:	Dat			o. TG	Docket No

Tariff No.	94			2nd	Revised Page	No. <u>35</u>	
Company Name Registered Trad	/Permit Number: Basin e Name(s)	Disposal, Inc. / G-118					
	Itom 25	5 Container Service	Dumped in C	omnany's Veh	vicle		
		Compacted Material (Cus					
		Rates stated per co	ntainer, per p	ickup			
Service Area:							
			e of Container				
Permanent Ser		2 Yard 3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard			
Each Schedule Special Pickup		\$54.98 (A) \$77.24 (A \$78.73 (A) \$100.05 (A	<u> </u>				
Temporary Ser		φro.rs (Α) φroo.os (Α	η φ130.27 (A)	φ100.74 (A)			
Pickup Rate		\$\$	\$	\$			
unles Cust	ss local government rec omer will be charged fo	e is defined as no less tha quires more frequent servi or service requested, even be given for partially-filled	ce or unless po if fewer conta	utrescibles are	involved.		
Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.							
Note 3: Spec	ial Pickup is the Each <i>I</i>	Addt'l Pickup rate plus Iter	m 70 Return Ti	rip - Toter, All S	Sizes		
Note 4: Rest	art subject to Item 51 -	Restart Fees					
Accessorial cha	arges assessed (lids,	unlocking, unlatching, e	etc.)				
		e of \$ <u>14.00</u> will be asses order to service the Cart	sed for openin	g, unlocking or	closing		
Note 6: A fee of <u>\$22.50</u> per month will be assessed when containers with attached compactors require disconnecting or reconnecting.							
Issued By: Darri	ck Dietrich, President						
Issue Date	11/15/2018			Effective Date	e: 1/1	/2019	
		(For Official	Use Only)				
Docket No. TG- <u>-</u>		Date:		By:		-	